CMID No. 0651-0011 (JXP. 4/04) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ARKSONLY
Tab settings 000 Y	x715-2 63
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doducterits or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 979	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Champagne Moet & Chandon	Name: Rozes Limitada
	Internal Address: Rua Cardido Dos Reis,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 526-532 apartado 376,
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: 4400 Vila Nova de Gaia,
XX Other joint stock company	State:State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached 1 🔘 Yes 🔘 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
,	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	② Other corporation
☐ Security Agraement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assigned is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: XXX Yes D No
Execution Date: August 18, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 🕉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
09-10-1999	1 272 022
	1,273,022
Additional numbers att	achad? O Yas XX No
101141832 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: H. John Campaign	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C.	7. Totalies (37 01 17 3.41)
Suite 1300	₤ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
26 33-4 44-1 64	
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account hamber.
City: Now York State: N. V. 719: 0179	
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 8178	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000076 1273022	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
H. John Campaign	August 31, 1999
H. John Campaign Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK

: ROZES

REGISTRATION NUMBER

: 1, 273,022

ISSUED

: April 3, 1984

To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

We, ROZES LIMITADA, a company organized under the laws of Portugal, located and doing business at Rua Candidos dos Reis, 526-532, Apartado 376, 4400 VILA NOVA DE GAIA, PORTUGAL, are the owners of the above-captioned trademark, and the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WE HEREBY APPOINT: H. John Campaign, Charles H. Knull and William C. Wright, all members of the bar of the State of New York, with Offices at : GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN, P.C., The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178, U.S.A., telephone number (212) 354-5650, as our representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the aboveidentified mark may be served, simultaneously revoking all previous powers or appointments.

ROZES LIMITADA

Name:

Philippe COULON.

Title:

Manager

Dated:

18 August, 1999

NUN PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHAMPAGNE MOET & CHANDON, a joint stock company ("société anonyme") organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at 20, avenue de Champagne 51200 EPERNAY - FRANCE (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration n° 1273022 (ROZES) for class 33, issued April 03,1984 in the United States; and

WHEREAS, on 18 August 1999 Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its rights, title, interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration n°1273022 to ROZES LIMITADA, a corporation organized under the laws of Portugal, located and doing business at: Rua Candido Dos Reis, 526-532 apartado 376, 4400 Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal (hereinafter called "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming such assignment and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, said Assignor does, effective 18 August 1999, hereby assign and transfer over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aformentioned trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for past or future infringements thereof.

Dated: 18 August 1999

CHAMPAGNE MOET & CHANDON

Dy _

Name: Jean-Marie LABORDE

Title: Chairman